

MCA DJ - 18/21

Anita Talwar And Ors. Vs. Richa Talwar

22.10.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: None for the appellant.

None appeared on behalf of appellant despite repeated calls since morning. Be awaited.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.10.2021

3.00 PM

Present: None for the appellant.

None appeared on behalf of appellant despite repeated calls since morning and even steps for service of respondent is not taken. In the interest of justice, put up for further proceedings on 02.12.2021.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.10.2021