

MCA DJ No. - 18/21

02.12.2021

Present: Sh. Ankit Sharma, counsel for the appellant.

PF not filed.

Heard.

As requested, let notice of the appeal be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC/speed post, authorized courier as well as through electronic mode by the appellant for next date of hearing. Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.03.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/02.12.2021