

30.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ankit Sharma, counsel for the appellant through
VC.

Sh. Abhishu Kumar Jain, proxy counsel for

Sh. Ramit Malhotra, counsel for respondent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the respondent for
filing reply of this appeal. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for reply and arguments on 23.11. 2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 30.03.2022