

MCA DJ 18/21

ANITA TALWAR AND ORS. Vs. RICHA TALWAR

23.11.2022

Present: Sh. Ankit Sharma, counsel for appellant.
None for respondent.

Heard. Perused.

In-spite of two calls, none has appeared for respondent.

Due to heavy cause list, pass over is not possible today.

Now to come up on **02.02.2023** for arguments and disposal of present appeal.

TCR be called for next date of hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.11.2022