

MCA DJ 18/21

ANITA TALWAR AND ORS. Vs. RICHA TALWAR

02.02.2023

Present: Proxy counsel for appellant.

Sh. Ramit Malhotra, counsel for respondent.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not well.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 13.07.2023 for reply/arguments and disposal of present appeal.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/02.02.2023