

13.07.2023

Present: Sh. Ankit Sharma, Counsel for appellant.

None for respondent.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for appellant submits that talks for compromise/settlement are going on between parties. Ld. Counsel seeks adjournment.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 18.11.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 13.07.2023