

MCA Dj 18/21
Anita Talwar And Ors. Vs. Richa Talwar

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar Chikkara, Counsel for appellant
with daughter of appellant.

None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for appellant has filed amended/fresh memo
of parties.

Issue court notice to respondents returnable on
18.12.2024.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 24.10.2024