

45 MCA DJ 18/21

ANITA TALWAR AND ORS. Vs. RICHA TALWAR

10.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Chikara, Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Ramit Malhotra, counsel for the respondent.

The counsel for the appellant states that he has filed the suit for possession qua the suit property pursuant to the passing of the impugned order. He states that he would come back with the instructions from his party as to whether the appeal is to be proceeded with or not.

To come up for further proceedings on **25.09.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 10.07.2025