

38 MCA DJ 18/21 ANITA TALWAR AND ORS. Vs. RICHA
TALWAR

25.09.2025

Present : Sh. Ujwal Arora, proxy counsel for Sh. Sanjay
Kumar, counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

The counsel for the appellant is unavailable today.

Adjournment sought. Allowed.

To come up for arguments on appeal on **25.02.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 25.09.2025