

39 MCA DJ 18/21 ANITA TALWAR AND ORS. Vs. RICHA
TALWAR

25.02.2026

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Counsel for the appellant
(through VC).
Sh. Ramit Malhotra, counsel for the respondents.

The Counsel for the appellant is busy in a personal
matter. He seeks time to get back with instructions as stated on
10.07.2025.

To come up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 25.02.2026